
 

CORRIGENDUM  

NIT No.: ICAT/LT/SER/PRN&STN/2022-23/18 
Manesar, 20th May, 2022 

 
This notification is in continuation of the Notice Inviting Tender No. 
ICAT/LT/SER/PRN&STN/2022-23/18 published by International Centre for 
Automotive Technology (ICAT) on 02nd May, 2022 for the following works at its 
office located at Manesar from eligible Bidders. 
 
EXTENSION OF TIMELINES 
 

Last date/Time  for 
submission of Sealed Bids 

Up to 1300 Hrs on 26th May, 2022, at ICAT 
Manesar, Gurgaon, India. 

Date/Time of opening of  
bids. 

1530 Hrs on 26th May, 2022 at ICAT Manesar, 
Gurgaon, India. 

 
  

 All other NIT conditions remain unchanged. The initial NIT is attached for 
reference.  

 
 

 

International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT) 
Plot No. - 26, Sector-3, HSIIDC, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122050, Haryana, India  

Phone: +91-124-4586-111, FAX: +91-124-2290005, Email: prem.purang@icat.in, 
Website www.icat.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

eNOTICEINVITING TENDER(NIT) 

NIT No.: ICAT/LT/SER/PRN&STN/2022-23/18 
Manesar, 02nd May, 2022 

 
The Director, International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT), a division 
of NATRIP Implementation Society (NATIS), Govt. of India, hereby invites sealed 
bid for entering into Annual Rate Contract (ARC) for supplying of “Pre-Printed 
ICAT Office Stationary items” at ICAT Manesar as per following details: 

 

Tender Activity Schedule 

Product Requirement 

Annual Rate Contract (ARC) for Supplying of 
various pre-printed ICAT Office Stationary items 
as per “Annexure-B”.  
Note:  

 Upon award of contract, the successful 
bidder shall submit 3-4 ICAT Letter Head 
& Continuation Sheets within 5 working 
days as per ICAT Sample. ICAT will 
determine whether the submitted sample 
meets all appearance specifications, paper 
quality, colours & logo etc. If the sample 
of letter head & continuation sheets 
approved from user team then order for 
supply of Pre-Printed ICAT Office 
Stationary will be placed via email.   

 ICAT reserves the right to place the order 
of pre-printed ICAT Office Stationary 
items as per “Annexure-B” on as & when 
required basis.   

Item Detail 
 

As per list enclosed-“Annexure-B” 
 

Quantity Required As per list enclosed-“Annexure-B” 
 



 

 Eligibility Criteria 

Minimum Eligibility Criteria: The bidder 
whose bid meet the following eligibility criteria 
would only be considered: 

 Legal Valid Entity: The bidder shall 
necessarily be a legal valid entity either in 
the form of Proprietary Firm, Partnership 
Firm, Private Limited Company. A proof 
of legal validity of the bidder shall be 
submitted.  

 Experience: The bidder must have 
minimum three years of experience of 
supply the Stationary Items in Bulk to 
Government Department/PSUs/Private & 
Nationalized Bank & Private Sectors. 
Copies of two such Purchase Orders/ARC 
received during last three years should be 
enclosed.  

 Annual Turnover: Average Annual 
Turnover should be more than Rs. 10 
Lacs during last 3 financial years i.e. 
2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22.  

 Statutory Registration: The bidder must 
have a valid PAN No. & GST No.  

 

Payment Terms 

100% Payment will be released within 7-10 
working days after receipt of defect free material 
as per our requirement at ICAT Site & upon 
receipt of Commercial Invoice with valid E-way 
Bill (Part-A+Part-B). 
 

ARC Period/Term 
12 Months from the date of Contract 

 
 

Delivery Terms FOR Up to ICAT Site-1 

Delivery/Billing Address 

International Centre For Automotive Technology 
(Centre – 1), Plot No. 26, Sector – 3, Near 
HSIIDC, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon 122050 
 
GST No. 06AAATN7662F1ZI 

Last Date of submission of 
Sealed Techno-Commercial 
Bid 

Up to 1700 Hrs. of 19th May, 2022, at ICAT 
Centre – 1, Manesar, Gurgaon, India. 

 Bidders to comply with Rule 144 (xi) of GFR 2017 (refer Office Memorandum of Department of 
Expenditure dated 23rd July 2020 
https://doe.gov.in/sites/default/files/OM%20dated%2023.07.2020.pdf 

 Preference to Make in India: As per the revised order issued by Department of Industrial Policy and 
Promotion (DIPP) vide No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II) dated 04.06.2020.  The purchaser reserves the 
right to give preference to the local supplier.  
https://dpiit.gov.in/sites/default/files/PPP%20MII%20Order%20dated%204th%20June%202020.pdf 

 



 

 
Sealed Envelope should be marked with “Tender for Supplying of various pre-
printed ICAT Office Stationary items” 

Interested suppliers who meet our requirements should submit no regret techno 
commercial proposal in a sealed envelope latest by  19th May’ 2022 by 17:00 
Hrs. at below given address 

To,                                                          
The Purchase Department, 
International Centre For Automotive Technology 
Plot N. 26, Sector-3, HSIIDC, IMT Manesar 
Gurgaon 122050 (Haryana) 
Contact No. +91 9899973712  
 
Note: ICAT reserves the right to reject/modify/cancel the tender without assigning any 
reason thereof. 

 
 

 

 

 


